Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H210002816363)))



H210002816363ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES III PA

Account Number : I20190000077 : (954)773-7286 Phone

: (954)526-8825 Fax Number

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future: annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: AGONZALEZ PAHEFI

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DITEC PROYECTOS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H21000281636

H21000281636 3

COVER LETTER

TO: Ne Di	w Filing Section vision of Corporations		
	DITEC PROYECTOS, LLC		
SUBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company		
	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. rn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
r (Ease Teta	ANTONIO GONZALEZ		
	Name of Person		
	GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES III PA		
	Firm/Company 1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLVD STE 107	2021 AUG SECRUTA	li man
	Address WESTON, FL 33326	LARY OF	THE STATE OF
	City/State and Zip Code AGONZALEZ@AMEFINANCIALGROUP.COM	12 5 F	U.S.
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notific	cation)	
For further	information concerning this matter, please call:		
	ANTONIO GONZALEZ 954 773-7286	, 	
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Teleph	hone Number	
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:		
国\$125.0	OF Filing Fee Status Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fec, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Street Address New Filing Section The Centre of Tail		

New Filing Section
Division of Corporation:
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

H21000281636 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	DITEC PROYI	ECTOS, L'LC			
(Must contai	in the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE U - Address: The mailing address and street add	dress of the principal of	ffice of the Limited I	Liability Company is:		
<u>Principal</u>	l Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
6415 NW 102nd PAT DORAL, FL 33178	H UNIT 207		SAME AS PRINCIPAL ADDRESS		
ARTICLE III - Registered Ages (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac-	cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent. Y	t's Signature: Tou must designate an individual or	202	
(The Limited Liability Company of	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registratio	Registered Agent. Yon.)	t's Signature: Tou must designate an individual or	2021 AU	ext;
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an account of the company of the Limited Liability Company of the Liabi	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registratio	. Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are:	t's Signature: Tou must designate an individual or TALL AHARY	2021 AUG 11	61.5 (
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an account of the company of the Limited Liability Company of the Liabi	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registration address of the registered GONZALEZ & ASS	Registered Agent. You.) d agent are: SOCIATES III PA	STE 107		erta n es f neg
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an account of the company of the Limited Liability Company of the Liabi	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registration address of the registered GONZALEZ & ASS	Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are: SOCIATES III PA Name TE LAKES BLVD S	SECRETARY OF	H	21.2 (2 2.00 ()
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an account of the company of the Limited Liability Company of the Liabi	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registration address of the registered GONZALEZ & ASS	Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are: SOCIATES III PA Name TE LAKES BLVD S	SECRETARY OF		entre Charles

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	RAFAEL L. BENTIN GUEDES 6415 NW 102pd PATH UNIT 207
 -	DORAL FL 33178
AMBR	JAVIER MAX, HELGUERO NUÑEZ
AUVIDIC	6415 NW 102nd PATH UNIT 20/
	DORAL, FL 33178
	— ~
effective date is listed, the date must	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) the specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the specific and cannot be more than five business this date will not be listed.
CLEV: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Department.	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed rement of State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Departure of the Uther provisions, if any. COMPANY IS ORGANIZED FOR	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed runent of State's records. THE CONDUCT OF ANY OR ALL LAWFUL AFFAIRS FOR WHICH A
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does comment's effective date on the Department.	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed runent of State's records. THE CONDUCT OF ANY OR ALL LAWFUL AFFAIRS FOR WHICH A
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Departure VI: Other provisions, if any. COMPANY IS ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	the specific and cannot be more than requirements, this date will not be listed rement of State's records. THE CONDUCT OF ANY OR ALL LAWFUL AFFAIRS FOR WHICH A BE ORGANIZED.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's COMPANY IS ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY	THE CONDUCT OF ANY OR ALL LAWFUL AFFAIRS FOR WHICH A BE ORGANIZED.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be of filing.) If the date inserted in this block doe current's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's Other provisions, if any. COMPANY IS ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature	of a prember of an authorized representative of a member.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is	of a prember of an authorized representative of a member. See executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stapites.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is	of a prember of an authorized representative of a member. See executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Staputes of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is	of a member of an authorized representative of a member. See executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does current's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is	of a member of an authorized representative of a member. See secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does comment's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. COMPANY IS ORGANIZED FOR TED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is I am aware that a constitutes a third	of a member of an authorized representative of a member. See executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

RECEIVED 88/18/2021 14:59 9545268825 8/10/2021 2:44:16 PM PAGE

1/001

Fax Server

850-617-6381

August 10, 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES III, P.A.

SUBJECT: DITEC PROYECTOS, LLC

REF: W21000110955

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent designated must be an active Florida entity or a foreign entity authorized to transact business in Florida. Please correct the document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carlos E Rico Regulatory Specialist III New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H21000281636 Letter Number: 621A00018987

1

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

August 11, 2021

From: Gonzalez & Associates III PA

9545268825

Carlos E Rico To:

> Regulatory Specialist III **New Filing Section**

Dear Mr. Rico, Gonzalez & Associates III PA is a Florida Profit Corporation registered with Document Number P07000087073 File 02-08-2007 and its Status is Active. Since then, we have represented countless companies as a Registered Agent.

Best regards